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LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 441

   ANSWERED ON 15/09/2020


PMAY-G IN ODISHA


441.  SHRI MAHESH SAHOO:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of registered beneficiaries under Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojna-Gramin

(PMAY-G) in Odisha, district-wise; and

(b) the sanctioned and completed house in the districts of Angul and Dhenkanal?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)


(a)     The total number of registered beneficiaries under Pradhan Mantri Awaas

               Yojana Gramin (PMAY-G) in Odisha is given at Annexure.

(b)        The details of houses sanctioned and completed in the districts of Angul and

               Dhenkanal is given as follows:-

                                                                               (Units in Nos.)

District Houses Sanctioned Houses Completed

Angul 41253 30980

Dhenkanal 55542 40927

     Source: A2 report of AwaasSoft as on 11.09.2020


*******


ANNEXURE


STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.441

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.09.2020


DISTRICT-WISE HOUSES REGISTERED BY THE STATE OF ODISHA UNDER

PMAY-G


S.No
District


Houses Registered

1 ANGUL 43123

2 BALESHWAR 118046

3 BARGARH 98376

4 BHADRAK 87074

5 BOLANGIR 139318

6 BOUDH 48245

7 CUTTACK 47100

8 DEOGARH 13812

9 DHENKANAL 55921

10 GAJAPATI 15039

11 GANJAM 44116

12 JAGATSINGHAPUR 18198

13 JAJPUR 59540

14 JHARSUGUDA 23870

15 KALAHANDI 99758

16 KANDHAMAL 25172

17 KENDRAPARA 55774

18 KENDUJHAR 99672

19 KHORDHA 20127

20 KORAPUT 54819

21 MALKANGIRI 21120

22 MAYURBHANJ 216009

23 NABARANGAPUR 88169

24 NAYAGARH 31513

25 NUAPADA 55563

26 PURI 40704

27 RAYAGADA 37317

28 SAMBALPUR 39463

29 SONEPUR 55493

30 SUNDARGARH 95306

  Total 1847757

Source: A2 report of AwaasSoft as on 11.09.2020

